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Number of surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area

Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area

Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area

Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Regional Health Authorities

Horizon Health Network

Vitalité Health Network

As of
September 30,
2025

19,880

6,042
2,474
3,568
6,282
4,292
1,075

383
1,214

592

13,640

6,240

As of
June 30, 2025

21,759

7,004

2,911

4,093

6,612

4,687

1,082

380

1,211

783

14,993

6,766

As of
March 31, 2025

23,524

7,276

3,142

4,134

7,579

4,781

1,314

402

1,276

896

16,398

7,126

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

As of
December 31,
2024

25,557

8,090

5,571

2,519

8,271

4,811

1,467

467

1,483

968

19,621

5,936

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 5, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_alwg_q
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About

This indicator measures the number of all surgeries waiting to be completed, as of the last
reported day of quarter. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed)
and is reported quarterly.

Source

Surgical Access Registry

Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial
Surgical Access Registry

Unit NBHC code
Number GNB_ALWG_Q
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 5, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/gnb_alwg_q 2



