

## Number of surgeries waiting to be completed (quarterly data)

Unit : Number

	As of September 30, 2025	As of June 30, 2025	As of March 31, 2025	As of December 31, 2024
<b>Province</b>				
New Brunswick	<b>19,880</b>	<b>21,759</b>	<b>23,524</b>	<b>25,557</b>
<b>Health zones</b>				
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	<b>6,042</b>	<b>7,004</b>	<b>7,276</b>	<b>8,090</b>
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Horizon	<b>2,474</b>	<b>2,911</b>	<b>3,142</b>	<b>5,571</b>
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area - Vitalité	<b>3,568</b>	<b>4,093</b>	<b>4,134</b>	<b>2,519</b>
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	<b>6,282</b>	<b>6,612</b>	<b>7,579</b>	<b>8,271</b>
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	<b>4,292</b>	<b>4,687</b>	<b>4,781</b>	<b>4,811</b>
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	<b>1,075</b>	<b>1,082</b>	<b>1,314</b>	<b>1,467</b>
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	<b>383</b>	<b>380</b>	<b>402</b>	<b>467</b>
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	<b>1,214</b>	<b>1,211</b>	<b>1,276</b>	<b>1,483</b>
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	<b>592</b>	<b>783</b>	<b>896</b>	<b>968</b>
<b>Regional Health Authorities</b>				
Horizon Health Network	<b>13,640</b>	<b>14,993</b>	<b>16,398</b>	<b>19,621</b>
Vitalité Health Network	<b>6,240</b>	<b>6,766</b>	<b>7,126</b>	<b>5,936</b>

## About

This indicator measures the number of all surgeries waiting to be completed, as of the last reported day of quarter. Data is based on place of service (where the surgery is performed) and is reported quarterly.

## Source

Surgical Access Registry

## Notes

This indicator does not include emergency surgeries. Source data is from the Provincial Surgical Access Registry

Unit	NBHC code
Number	GNB_ALWG_Q

## Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size